

CYNGOR BWRDEIS TREF SIROL RHONDDA CYNON TAF

RHONDDA CYNON TAF COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

Welsh Language Cabinet Steering Group

A Meeting of the Welsh Language Cabinet Steering Group will be held at the Committee Room 1, Rhondda Cynon Taf Council Headquarters, Clydach Vale, CF40 2XX. on 30 November 2016 at 3.00 pm

Contact: Ms Hannah Williams (Tel No. 01443 424062)

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION

Pages

1. DECLARATION OF INTEREST:

To receive disclosures of personal interest from Members in accordance with the Code of Conduct.

Note:

- Members are requested to identify the item number and subject matter that their interest relates to and signify the nature of the personal interest.
- 2. Where Members withdraw from a meeting as a consequence of the disclosure of a prejudicial interest they must notify the Chairman when they leave.

2. MINUTES

To receive the minutes of the Welsh Language Cabinet Steering Group from the 10th October, 2016.

(Pages 3 - 14)

3. WELSH LANGUAGE PROMOTION STRATEGY 2016-2021: FFORWM IAITH CONSULTATION

To provide the Committee with the results of the consultation undertaken with the Fforwm laith on the draft Welsh Language Promotion Strategy.

(Pages 15 - 30)

4. WELSH IN EDUCATION STRATEGIC PLAN 2017-2020

To review and comment on the draft Welsh in Education Strategic Plan (WESP) 2017-2020 prior to its consideration by the Cabinet on the 15th December 2016 and submission to Welsh Government by 20th December 2016.

(Pages 31 - 68)

5. URGENT BUSINESS

To consider any other business, which the Chairman by reason of special circumstances is of the opinion should be considered at the meeting as a matter of urgency.

6. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

To note the date of the next meeting of the Welsh Language Cabinet Steering Group as the 25th January, 2017.

Circulation:

COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCILLORS:

G. Hopkins (Chair) (Mrs) E. Hanagan (Vice-Chair) R Bevan M Webber C. Davies

OFFICERS:

Esther Thomas, Director of Education & Lifelong Learning Steffan Gealy, Head of Welsh Language Service Wendy Edwards, Head of Community Learning Christian Hanagan, Service Director of Cabinet & Public Relations

MENTER IAITH

Einir Sion